NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Scott County Board of Supervisors

Approval of utility easement on Scott County owned property parcel 952249002

The Scott County Board of Supervisors will hold a public hearing relative to the proposed approval of utility easement request on parcel 952249002 The purpose of this hearing is to take public comment on the proposed easement approval.

The Board will hold the public hearing at:

4:30 p.m. local time on Tuesday December 19, 2023.

The location for this public hearing is:

Scott County Administration Building
First Floor Board Room
600 West Fourth Street
Davenport, IA 52801
And virtually as directed by the Board's agenda.

The owner's contact for this project is, Tammy Speidel, 563-328-3241 or via e-mail Tammy.Speidel@scottcountyiowa.gov

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

DECEMBER 19, 2023

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ELECTRIC OVERHANG AND ACCESS UTILITY EASEMENT REQUEST BY MID AMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY ON COUNTY OWNED PROPERTY PARCEL NUMBER 952249002

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. The Board of Supervisors hereby approves the electric overhang and access utility easement request by Mid American Energy on County owned parcel number 952249002.
- Section 2. The Scott County Facility and Support Services Director is authorized to sign the utility easement documents.
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.